ITEM NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS IA 3-4/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2854-2855 OF 2014

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORP.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TOWER VISION INDIA P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014

These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON N

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Mohit Paul, learned counsel for the appellants submits that an amount of Rs. 4.03.070/- has already been deposited by the appellants on 3.9.2013. If that be so, the order dated 24.2.2014 with regard to deposit of amount be treated to have been complied with.

Nos. 3-4 of 2014 stand I.A. disposed of accordingly.

> (Pardeep Kumar) AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan) Court Master