ITEM NO.103

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5360-5363/2013

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

APPELLANT (S)

SECTION IIIA/X/XVIA

VERSUS

GTL INFRA. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT (S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS) WTTH

C.A. NO. 5364/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5365/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 6385-6387/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 6737-6738/2013

(WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. NO. 6739/2013

(WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. NO. 6836-6926/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS AND AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 7865-7894/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8114/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND VACATING INTERIM RELIEF AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8115/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8116/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8117/2013 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 362/2014 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 2854-2855/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 12567/2014 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 21521/2014 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 22653/2014

SLP(C) NO. 29803-29804/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 29765/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 31442/2014 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 31986/2014 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 3550/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 24053/2014 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 6149/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 8705/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9004/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9104/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

www.ecourtsindia.com

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4938/2015 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9233/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 8698/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9620/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 10288/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9827/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9994/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 11479/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P.(C) NO. 216/2015 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15175/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5348/2015 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) NO. 611/2015 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

W.P.(C) NO. 577/2015 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C) NO. 108/2015 OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 28473/2015 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C) NO. 128/2015

T.C.(C) NO. 130/2015

T.C.(C) NO. 129/2015

T.C.(C) NO. 131/2015

SLP(C) NO. 1457/2016

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 12563/2016

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/07/2016 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Soumi Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Prashant G. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Jhingan, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Gauri Subramanium, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Das, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr./Ms. Parinaz Vakil, Adv.

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. K. Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Stephanie Sonawane, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., AOR

for Suhas Kadam, Adv.

M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard in part.

List the matters for further hearing tomorrow i.e. 28^{th} July, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER